

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **Writ Petition No.10999 of 2026**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	3.07.2026	<u>RNT, J & SS, J</u> The 2nd respondent- Ms. Kirthi Chekuri, the Collector & District, Magistrate, Rajamahendravaram, is present, pursuant to the order dated 02.07.2026, as the counter affidavit was not filed. 2. Learned Special Government Pleader appearing for the respondent No.2 submits that the counter affidavit has been filed in the Registry yesterday. 3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there is no need to file the reply affidavit and the matter may be listed for hearing. 4. List on 10.07.2026. 5. The personal presence of the 2nd respondent on future dates of adjournment is dispensed with. <u> </u> RNT, J <u> </u> SS, J RPD	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE